

ICT OPERATION DIVISION

Head Office, Pubali Bank Limited Level 10, 26 Dilkusha C/A, Motijheel, Dhaka 1000 Phone: 88 02 9551614 | Fax: 88 02 9556446 www.pubalibangla.com

PBL/HO/ICT-OD/TENDER/SIEM-SOAR/TIME-EXT/

February 7, 2022

TIME EXTENSION NOTICE

Last date for submission of Tender documents for Video Wall Solution, Security Information and Event Management (SIEM) with Security Orchestration Automation & Response (SOAR) Solution and Privilege Access Management (PAM) Solution for Security Operation Center (SOC) of Pubali Bank Limited (Tender Notice No. PBL/HO/ICT-OD/TENDER/SIEM-SOAR-PAM-VIDEO-WALL / 31/2022 Date: January 04, 2022 is hereby extended as mentioned bellow:

| S/L | Reference Clause of Tender Notice | Item descriptions as per Tender Documents | Amendment |
|-----|--------------------------------------|---|--|
| 1. | Tender Notice Serial No.9 | Last date and time for selling tender documents: Up to 06:00 PM (BST) : <u>08-02-2022</u> | Last date and time for selling tender documents: Up to 06:00 PM (BST) : 22-02-2022 |
| 2. | Tender Notice Serial No.10 | Last date and time for tender submission: Up to 11:00 AM (BST) : <u>09-02-2022</u> | Last date and time for tender submission: Up to 11:00 AM (BST): 23-02-2022 |
| 3. | Tender Notice Serial No.11 | Date & time for tender opening: At 11:30 AM (BST): <u>09-02-2022</u> in presence of bidder (if any) | Date & time for tender opening: At 11:30 AM (BST): 23-02-2022 in presence of bidder (if any) |

All other terms and condition will remain unchanged.

(Md. Helal Uddin) GM & Division Head

CC TO

: The Member Secretary, Purchase Committee, Pubali Bank Ltd., Head Office for information and necessary action.

CC TO

: Notice Board, Pubali Bank Ltd., Head Office, Dhaka.

ec TO

: www.pubalibangla.com